3
Electronic Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Four‑Wall Header

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
TS-0770-H
Sheet 3 of 5
Inch
(mm)
± .005± .1 ± .01
Tolerance Unless Noted
.0 .00 .000
Inch
[  ] Dimensions for
Reference only
Ordering Information
Notes:
1.  Notches A & C will accomodate 3M Polarizing Keys (3M Part #3518 or N3518).
2.  Contacts tails .0245 [0.622] wire with .0075 [0.191] corner radii & .028 [.071] diagonal.
3.  See page 4 for kink tail positions.
X25XX - 50XX - XX
Solder Tail
02 =  for .062 [1.57] thick board (Standard)
03 =  for .094 to .125 [2.39 to 3.18] thick board
K2 = for .062 [1.57] thick board
C
Pin Quantity:
(See Table 1)
Prefix:
N =  High Temp. Black (PCT)
        (RB, UB, or UG Pltg. Req’d)
Blank = Std. Temp. Gray (PBT)(UB or UG Pltg. Req’d)
Plating:
RB = 30µ” [0.76µm] Gold with 200µ” [5.08µm]
Matte Tin Solder Tails (RIA E1 & C1 apply)
UG = 15µ” [0.38µm] Gold with 200µ” [5.08µm] 60:40
Tin-Lead Solder Tails (RIA E3 & C2 apply)
UB = 30µ” [0.76µm] Gold with 200µ” [5.05µm] 60:40
Tin-Lead Solder Tails (RIA E3 & C2 apply)
3M™ Four‑Wall Header
.100” x .100” Low Profile, Right Angle Through‑Hole 2500 Series
.194
PIN 1
.228
NOTCH B
4.93
SEE TABLE 1
5.79
NOTCH D
.100
2.54
8.59
B
.338
NOTCH E
REF.
2.54
.250
.100
6.35
REF.
A
4.19
SEE TABLE 1 & NOTE 1
A
7.57
.165
.298
NOTCH C
A
SEE TABLE 1 & NOTE 1
.390
9.91
POSITION 1
ORIENTATION TRIANGLE
NOTCH A
.2436.43
6.17
.25
SECTION A-A
.100 Ref
 [2.54]
.39 [9.9]
.112 +/- .01[2.84] for 02&K2 versions
.155 +/- .01[3.94] for 03 versions
0.013